

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13128/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2005 in MA No.1017/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SAJID Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DILIP KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by the
served respondents.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the
unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 8th August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar