

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13128/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in MA No. 1017/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SAJID Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report))

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 13th February, 2008.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service, if it is done
before 13th February, 2008.

Matter be listed if outcome of dasti service for Respondent No.1 is not
filed before 13th February, 2008 before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-
prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar