

f
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7658 OF 2009

SAJID Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEHARBAN KHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Ms. Anjindita Popli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Smith, Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by counsel on either sides, four weeks' time
granted to file statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Satija)
| Court Master