

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7658/2009

SAJID Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHARBAN KHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs.Pankaj Bala Varma, Ld.counsel on behalf of Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin
Gupta, Ld.counsel has stated that she has already filed
the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.3. Office shall verify
the position and report accordingly.
List again on 10.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.25
15:27:34 TLT
Reason: