

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7658/2009

SAJID

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHARBAN KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP against Respondent No.1 has been dismissed by Order dated 20.8.2008 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 3 have filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar