

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7658 OF 2009

Sajid

...Appellant

VERSUS

Meharban Khan & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 16.11.2009.

There are 3 Respondents in this appeal. SLP in respect of Respondent No. 1 has been dismissed vide this Court's order dated 20.08.2008. Respondent No. 2 has been served with Notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

Service of Notice is complete.

Both the parties have filed Statement of Case.

The appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao (Advocate)**
Ch. No. 133, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.
- 2. Ms. Kiran Suri (Advocate)**
K-12, Lajpat Nagar, III, New Delhi-24.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR